Hospital

Anna Jaques Hospital

Baystate Franklin Medical Center

Baystate Medical Center

Berkshire Medical Center

Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center
Beverly Hospital

Boston Medical Center

Brigham And Women's Hospital

Cambridge Health Alliance: Cambridge

Cape Cod Hospital

Emerson Hospital

Fairview Hospital

Falmouth Hospital

Hallmark Health System Melrose-Wakefield Hospital
Harrington Memorial Hospital

Heywood Hospital

Holy Family Hospital

Holyoke Medical Center

Jordan Hospital

Lawrence General Hospital

Lowell General Hospital

Massachusetts General Hospital

Mercy Medical Center of Springfield
Metrowest Medical Center

Milford Regional Medical Center

Morton Hospital

Mount Auburn Hospital

Nantucket Cottage Hospital
Newton-Wellesley Hospital

North Adams Regional Hospital

North Shore Medical Center - Salem Hospital
Signature Healthcare Brockton Hospital
South Shore Hospital

St. Vincent Hospital at Worcester Medical Center
Steward Good Samaritan Medical Center, Inc.
Steward Norwood Hospital

Steward St. Elizabeth's Medical Center
Sturdy Memorial Hospital

The Cooley Dickinson Hospital

Early Elective Delivery

Rate (as of 1-31-14)
3.3%
0.0%
2.6%
0.0%
2.8%
3.1%
1.3%
2.0%
0.0%
1.2%
0.0%
0.0%
1.3%
0.0%
0.0%
1.0%
0.9%
0.0%
0.0%
4.8%
3.8%
0.0%
0.0%
1.3%
0.0%
2.0%
1.0%
0.0%
0.1%

Unable to Calculate S¢
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.5%
0.0%
2.3%
1.0%
4.1%
0.0%

Episiotomy_Rate
(as of 1-31-14)

4.7%
1.1%
4.2%
3.0%
9.4%
4.2%
3.1%
4.0%
1.2%
7.3%
3.7%
6.4%
11.6%
9.6%
11.9%
9.7%
30.0%
3.5%
5.7%
5.8%
12.2%
4.3%
4.0%
11.4%
31.4%
17.8%
3.5%
2.2%
15.4%
3.8%
6.9%
16.7%
10.7%
8.1%
26.0%
11.3%
14.6%
17.5%
9.2%



Tufts Medical Center 1.9% 5.0%
U Mass Memorial Medical Center - Memorial Campus 3.8% 5.1%
Winchester Hospital 0.0% 21.3%



