	Early Elective Delivery	
Hospital	Rate (as of 1-31-14)	(as of 1-31-14)
Anna Jaques Hospital	3.3%	
Baystate Franklin Medical Center	0.0%	1.1%
Baystate Medical Center	2.6%	4.2%
Berkshire Medical Center	0.0%	3.0%
Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center	2.8%	9.4%
Beverly Hospital	3.1%	4.2%
Boston Medical Center	1.3%	3.1%
Brigham And Women's Hospital	2.0%	4.0%
Cambridge Health Alliance: Cambridge	0.0%	1.2%
Cape Cod Hospital	1.2%	7.3%
Emerson Hospital	0.0%	3.7%
Fairview Hospital	0.0%	6.4%
Falmouth Hospital	1.3%	11.6%
Hallmark Health System Melrose-Wakefield Hospital	0.0%	9.6%
Harrington Memorial Hospital	0.0%	11.9%
Heywood Hospital	1.0%	9.7%
Holy Family Hospital	0.9%	30.0%
Holyoke Medical Center	0.0%	3.5%
Jordan Hospital	0.0%	5.7%
Lawrence General Hospital	4.8%	5.8%
Lowell General Hospital	3.8%	12.2%
Massachusetts General Hospital	0.0%	4.3%
Mercy Medical Center of Springfield	0.0%	4.0%
Metrowest Medical Center	1.3%	11.4%
Milford Regional Medical Center	0.0%	31.4%
Morton Hospital	2.0%	17.8%
Mount Auburn Hospital	1.0%	3.5%
Nantucket Cottage Hospital	0.0%	2.2%
Newton-Wellesley Hospital	0.1%	15.4%
North Adams Regional Hospital	Unable to Calculate Se	3.8%
North Shore Medical Center - Salem Hospital	0.0%	6.9%
Signature Healthcare Brockton Hospital	0.0%	16.7%
South Shore Hospital	0.0%	10.7%
St. Vincent Hospital at Worcester Medical Center	1.5%	8.1%
Steward Good Samaritan Medical Center, Inc.	0.0%	26.0%
Steward Norwood Hospital	2.3%	11.3%
Steward St. Elizabeth's Medical Center	1.0%	14.6%
Sturdy Memorial Hospital	4.1%	17.5%
The Cooley Dickinson Hospital	0.0%	

Tufts Medical Center	1.9%	5.0%
U Mass Memorial Medical Center - Memorial Campus	3.8%	5.1%
Winchester Hospital	0.0%	21.3%